
RFP AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 

Finance Department 

                                                                  DATE SUBMITTED:  04/08/2024       

RFP NO. 

 

1850 

RFP TITLE 

 

Design/Build Services - Hunter Substation Replacement Project 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

 

RPU 

DATE RFP OPENED 

 

11/15/2023 

PROPOSALS RECEIVED (2)                       INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                      

 

PROPOSERS     CITY     EVALUATION RANKING 

 

Aubrey Silvey Enterprise Inc. Bremen, GA 1 

Energy Services West, LLC 

 

Spokane, WA 

 

2 

 

 

 

   

   

   

   

RFP DESCRIPTION: The City of Riverside (“City”), through its Department of Public Utilities (“RPU”), is 

pleased to announce this Request for Proposals (RFP) for the replacement of the existing Hunter Substation. RPU 

is requesting proposals from qualified and properly licensed Design-Build Entities (“Proposers”). The acquired 

services shall include, but not limited to, design, procurement, construction, and commission services for the 

Hunter Substation Replacement project (“Project”). 

 

 

RFP Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 

    10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

   

Best Ranking Proposer      Amount of Award 

 

Aubrey Silvey Enterprise Inc. $54,434,074.23 

 

  

COMMENTS: 

The Riverside Public Utilities Department has evaluated all proposals received and is requesting that award be 

made for the best overall solution based on the evaluation process. The Purchasing Division concurs that the action 

to award is in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23914. 

 

 

 

Submitted by:                      Purchasing Manager        Date:   02/28/2024


